

## 2022 FEE SCHEDULES ALL FEES INCLUSIVE OF GST

## **TEAM ENTRY FEES**

All Player Registration Fees are to be paid in full prior to a Player playing for your Club. Age is determined by year of birth.

NPL / NPLW PARTICIPATION LICENCE	1ST INSTALMENT DUE 11 MAR 2022	2ND INSTALMENT DUE 8 APR 2022	3RD INSTALMENT DUE 6 MAY 2022	TOTAL 2022 FEE
NPL 1 - Seniors*	\$9,280	\$6,960	\$6,960	\$23,200
NPL 2 - Seniors*	\$7,280	\$5,460	\$5,460	\$18,200
NPL 3 - Seniors*	\$7,280	\$5,460	\$5,460	\$18,200
NPL Metro - Juniors	\$2,880	\$2,160	\$2,160	\$7,200
NPL Regionals - Juniors	\$1,050	\$790	\$785	\$2,625
NPLW*	\$4,400	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$11,000

<sup>\*</sup>Includes all Player Registration and Team Entry fees for NPL / NPLW Clubs (excludes MiniRoos, Juniors and Non-NPL / NPLW Teams)

STATE LEAGUE TEAM ENTRY FEES	1ST INSTALMENT DUE 11 MAR 2022	2ND INSTALMENT DUE 8 APR 2022	3RD INSTALMENT DUE 6 MAY 2022	TOTAL 2022 FEE
Men's State 1 - Seniors & Reserves	\$3,372	\$2,529	\$2,529	\$8,430
Men's State 2 - Seniors & Reserves	\$2,768	\$2,076	\$2,076	\$6,920
Men's State 3 - Seniors & Reserves	\$2,336	\$1,752	\$1,752	\$5,840
Men's State 4 - Seniors & Reserves	\$1,512	\$1,134	\$1,134	\$3,780
Men's State 5 - Seniors & Reserves	\$1,340	\$1,005	\$1,005	\$3,350
Women's Victorian Premier League	\$604	\$453	\$453	\$1,510
Women's State 1 - Seniors & Reserves	\$604	\$453	\$453	\$1,510

METRO & JUNIOR TEAM ENTRY FEES	TEAM ENTERED BY 8 MAR 2022	LATE TEAM ENTRY AFTER 8 MAR 2022
Men's Metropolitan - Senior Team Only	\$535	\$660
Men's Metropolitan Masters - Senior Team Only	\$535	\$660
Women's State 2-5 - Senior Team Only	\$535	\$660
Junior Boys (U12 to U21) - First Team In Age	\$245	\$380
Junior Girls (U12 to U19) - First Team In Age	\$245	\$380
Junior Boys (U12 to U21) - Second and Further Teams In Age	\$165	\$205
Junior Girls (U12 to U19) - Second and Further Teams In Age)	\$165	\$205

MINIROOS TEAM ENTRY FEES	TEAM ENTERED BY 15 MAR 2022	LATE TEAM ENTRY AFTER 15 MAR 2022
MiniRoos Boys (U7-U11)	\$51.50	\$103
MiniRoos Girls (U7-U11)	\$0	\$0

## NOTE:

- FV fees are subject to annual CPI adjustment.
- Clubs late in paying their fees may incur point deductions or financial sanctions.
- Team entry dates that trigger late fees are subject to change and if amended, will be communicated to all Clubs.
- Teams withdrawing from the competition after the above dates will be charged the relevant team entry fee. Written confirmation from the Competitions team is required for all withdrawals.
- FFA Cup and Nike Cup team entry fees will be confirmed in due course.